The existing provision of Part B, Item 2 of Licence 2BB-MRY1114 is as follows: 

2. The Licensee shall, within thirty (30) days of issuance of this licence, furnish and 
maintain security with the Minister in the form that is satisfactory to the Minister, in the 
amount of six million, seven hundred thirty eight thousand, two hundred sixteen 
(6,738,216) dollars.  

The NWB proposes to revise Part B, Item 2 of the Type “B” Water Licence 2BB-MRY1114 as 
follows:  

2. The Licensee shall, within thirty (30) days of issuance of this licence, furnish and 
maintain security with the Minister, in the form that is satisfactory to the Minister, in the 
amount of one million, two hundred fifty thousand ($1,250,000.00).  

For the benefit of the parties, and as contemplated by the Board’s Type “A” Decision,8 this 
proposed reduction in security held under the Type “B” Water Licence requires reconciliation 
with the security requirements of the Type “A” Water Licence to ensure that the amount of